GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant

OneCity Centennial Park Dog Park 21

Department:

PARKS & RECREATION

Grantor:

ONECITY

Pass-Through

Grantor

Total Award this

\$100,000.00

Cash Match

\$0.00

Department

Alan Enzo

862-8400

Status

NEW

Program Description:

The grant provides \$100,000.00 for improvements in Centennial Park and Centennial Dog Park. There is no match or other requirements from Metro Parks. The grant has no end date.

Plan for continuation of services upon

N/A.

Grants Tracking Form

Pre-Ap	plication	n ()	Application ()	Award Accepta		ontract Amendme	ent O		
	Depart	tment	Dept. No.		Str. of Spinis	Contact		A TOWN	Phone	Fax
PARKS & I	RECREATION	V	040	Alan Enzo					862-8400	862-8414
Grant	Name:		OneCity Centen	nial Park Dog Pa	rk 21					
Granto	or:		ONECITY • Other:							
Grant I	Period F	rom:	08/03/21		(applications only) A	inticipated Applicati	on Date:			
Grant	Period T	o:			(applications only) A	pplication Deadline	:			
Fundir	ng Type:		OTHER	•		Multi-Departme	nt Grant		- If yes, list	below.
Pass-T	-			_		Outside Consult	ACCURATE STATE OF THE PARTY OF			
Award	ward Type: OTHER T			Total Award: \$100,000.00						
Status: NEW -				Metro Cash Mat	tch:	\$0.00				
Metro Category: New Initiative ▼			i	Metro In-Kind Match: \$0.00						
CFDA# N/A				Is Council approval required?						
Project Description:					Applic. Submitted E					
	es no end		rice after expirat	ion of grant/Bu	dgetary Impact:					
	Match I	Determined?	\$0.00	or	0.0%	% of Grant		Other:	es from	
For this	s Metro I	FY, how muc	h of the required	local Metro cas	sh match:	180ms likub	Calvillas IVI	N V CE TO M		
	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			N/A	Fund	1	Business Unit		
Is already in department budget? Is not budgeted? SO 00 Proposed Source of Match:								N/	'A	
	Chicago III. Amiliano	27	ource for Remain	ing Grant Year	1737	HAD BUILDING SANDON	ested from Cont		N/	
		Tunbant & St	A LOC TOT TROTTIAN	mig Grant Teats	- III Budget Deli	Kequ	STEER HOIN COIN	, materia and.		
Other:	r of ETE	e the exect	III fundi	CARREST AL STATE	0.00	Actual number	of positions and	ad:	0.00	
Number of FTEs the grant will fund:						Actual number of positions added:			0.00 \$21,630.00	
Departmental Indirect Cost Rate						mandat a dat ar a rama ta manara				
-		allowed?	○ Yes ● No	% Allow.		Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:		\$0.00	in budget	
			ntation from the	grantor that indire	ect costs are not	allowable. See In	structions)			
		owable? nunity-based	Partners:							
Observations	HINSLIN			-	Part Two	The second second	VE BEEN		1500 (500)	OR SOLL OF
			STATE OF STREET	THE SALES	Gra	nt Budget		erenan de la la		
Budget Year	Metro Fiscal Year	Federal Grantor	State Grantor	Other Grantor	Local Match Cash	Match Source (Fund, BU)	Local Match In-Kind	Total Grant Each Year	Indirect Cost to Metro	Ind. Cost Neg. from Grantor
Yr1	FY22			\$100,000.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$100,000 00	\$21,630.00	\$0.
Yr 2	FY_				1.50			,		74
Yr 3	FY									
Yr 3 Yr 4	FY									
	-									
Yr 4 Yr 5	FY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000,00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$100,000,00	\$21,630,00	şn.
Yr 4 Yr 5	FY FY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000 00		£400.000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$21,630.00	\$0.
Yr 4 Yr 5	FY FY Ital Da	te Awarded:			Tot. Awarded:	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00 AWARD LE		\$0.0
Yr4 Yr5	FY FY otal Da (or					\$100,000.00				\$0.0

Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov **RECEIVED**

APPROVED

Rev. 8/5/03 5285 JUL 1 2 2021

JUL 1 3 2021

GCP





JOHN COOPER, MAYOR

METROPOLITAN BOA

Centennial Park Office Park Plaza at Oman Street Nashville, TN 37201

(615) 862-8400 Fax (615) 862-8414 www.nashville.gov/parks

Monique Horton Odom, Director

AND RECREATION

July 7, 2021

oneCITY C/O Tune, Entrekin & White, P.C. Mr. Thomas White 500 11th Avenue North Nashville, TN 37203

Dear Mr. White:

The Parks Board, at its meeting held Tuesday, July 6, 2021, accepted a donation of \$100,000 from oneCITY to be used by the Metro Parks for improvements in Centennial Park and Centennial Dog Park. Metro Parks is very appreciative of this donation which will allow for replacement of the fence at Centennial Dog Park.

If further information is needed regarding the donation process, please contact Mr. Alan Enzo of my staff; he may be reached at 615 862-8400. On behalf of Metro Parks, thank you for this generous contribution to our parks system.

Sincarely,

Monique Horton Odom, Director and Secretary to the Board

:mp

C:

Mr. Alan Enzo Ms. Chinita White CM Brandon Taylor THOMAS V. WHITE
PETER J. STRIANSE
HUGH W. ENTREKIN
ROBERT L. DELANEY
LESA HARTLEY SKONEY
JOSEPH P. RUSNAK
SHAWN R. HENRY
T. CHAD WHITE
TIMOTHY N. O'CONNOR
SAMUEL J. BLANTON
EMILY A. GUTHRIE

LAW OFFICES

TUNE, ENTREKIN & WHITE, P.C.

CAPITOL VIEW
SUITE 600
500 11th AVENUE NORTH
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

TELEPHONE (615) 244-2770 | FACSIMILE (615) 244-2778 www.tewlawfirm.com JOHN C, TUNE (1931-1983)

ERVIN M. ENTREKIN (1927-1990)

OF COUNSEL:
JOHN W. NELLEY, JR,
THOMAS C. SCOTT
JOHN P. WILLIAMS
GEORGE A. DEAN

June 10, 2021

Ms. Monique Odom, Dir. Metro Parks Department 511 Oman Street Nashville, TN 37203

Dear Ms. Odom:

You will find enclosed this firm's check made payable to Metro Government in the amount of \$100,000. These monies are to be used for improvements at Centennial Park and Centennial Park Dog Park.

I am sending these monies to you at the request of Councilman Brandon Taylor, who was instrumental in obtaining this contribution from my client, oneCITY. Councilman Taylor has called me to request that these monies be sent and that he has already previously discussed this matter with you. I would appreciate some recognition for my client on this contribution.

Regards,

A UMLES V.

Thomas V. White

TUNE, ENTREKIN & WHITE, P.C.

Enclosure

Adam Fritcher <u>afritcher@cambridgeinc.com</u> Scott Dyche <u>sdyche@cambridgeinc.com</u> Brandon Taylor <u>brandon.taylor@nashville.gov</u> Jon Cooper <u>jon.cooper@nashville.gov</u>

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR

GRANT NO. OneCity Centennial Park 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized representatives set their signatures.

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILL	E AND DAVIDSON COUNTY
Department Department	Ala 21 Date
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS: Docusigned by:	
Ervin (rumbo/m/w	7/20/2021 Date
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE:	
— DocuSigned by: Balogun Cobb	7/21/2021
Director of Insurance	Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:	
— DocuSigned by:	7/21/2021
Mki Eku Metropolitan Attorney	Date
FILED:	Date
Metropolitan Clerk	Date